
 

 

MATH  DEPARTMENT  EXTRA  HELP   2025-2026 
 

Course Availability 

Algebra & 
Foundations of 
Algebra 

» Mrs. Fischer – Room 414  
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15 
» Ms. Corbin – Room 301 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15 

 

Honors Algebra 

 

» Ms. Accurso – Room 208 
       Tuesday afternoons 3:35 – 4:00, Thursday mornings 7:50 – 8:15 
» Mrs. Truitt – Room 218 
       Tuesday 7:50 – 8:15, Thursday 3:30 – 4:00 or by appointment 

Geometry 
 

» Ms. Accurso – Room 208 
       Tuesday afternoons 3:35 – 4:00, Thursday mornings 7:50 – 8:15 
» Mrs. Mardis – Room 212 
      Every morning 7:45 – 8:15, Monday – Thursday afternoons 3:30 – 4:00 
» Ms. Pettay – Room 313 
       Every morning 7:45 am – 8:15, Tuesday – Friday afternoons 3:30 – 4:15 
» Dr. Shildneck – Room 302 
       Mon – Wed mornings 7:45 – 8:15, Tues – Fri afternoons 3:30 – 4:15 

Honors 
Geometry 

» Dr. Paurowski – Room 210 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15 
» Mrs. Porter – Room 311 
       Monday, Wednesday 7:45 – 8:15 and Thursday 3:30 – 4:00 
» Mrs. Powell – Room 305 
       Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday afternoons 3:30 – 4:00 

Advanced 
Algebra 
      

» Ms. Pettay – Room 313 
       Every morning 7:45 am – 8:15, Tuesday – Friday afternoons 3:30 – 4:15 
» Dr. Paurowski – Room 210 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15  
» Mrs. Ravisangar – Room 304 
       Monday – Thursday afternoons 3:30 – 4:00  

Honors 
Advanced 
Algebra 

» Mrs. Mayhew – Room 307 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15 
» Mr. O’Dell – Room 214 
        Most mornings from 7:50-8:15. Afternoons by appointment 
» Mrs. Porter – Room 311 
       Monday, Wednesday 7:45 – 8:15 and Thursday 3:30 – 4:00 
» Mrs. Trebucq – Room 216  
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15 
» Mrs. Fischer – Room 414 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15  
 

 



 

 

Course Availability 

AP PreCalc BC 
 

» Mrs. Mardis – Room 212 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15, Monday – Thursday afternoons 3:30 – 4:00 

AP PreCalc AB 

» Mrs. Ravisangar – Room 304 
       Monday – Thursday afternoons 3:30 – 4:00  
» Dr. Paurowski – Room 210 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15  
» Mrs. Powell – Room 305 
       Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday afternoons 3:30 – 4:00 
 

PreCalculus 
» Mr. Barton – Room 300 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15 

AMDM 
» Dr. Shildneck – Room 302 
       Mon – Wed mornings 7:45 – 8:15, Tues – Fri afternoons 3:30 – 4:15 

AP  Statistics 
» Mrs. Mayhew – Room 307 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15 
» Mrs. Truitt – Room 218 
       Tuesday 7:50 – 8:15, Thursday 3:30 – 4:00 or by appointment 
 

AP  Calculus BC 
» Mr. O’Dell – Room 214 
        Most mornings from 7:50-8:15. Afternoons by appointment 
 

AP  Calculus AB 
» Mrs. Trebucq – Room 216 
       Every morning 7:45 – 8:15 
 

 

Hints if you’re struggling in your math class: 
1)  Ask more questions during class and do all your homework. 
2)  Take good notes – write down everything your teacher places on your screen.  
3)  Take advantage of online resources such as provided materials or Khan Academy or www.mathispower4u.com. 
4)  Form a Study Group with students in your math course – they don’t have to be in your same period. 
5)  See your teacher or other math teachers for extra help. 
7)  Don’t wait until the morning of a test or quiz to start getting help – plan ahead! 
  *If all the above isn’t enough, consider hiring a math tutor to address specific weaknesses. 


